TB 505-18-13
Page 1 of 28
Approved for public release.
  TECHNICAL BULLETIN  505-18-13
PSL 7000000281
28 November 2018
MODEL AFFECTED:  505
SUBJECT: AFT ROOF PANELS AND CEILING AREA,

and not all are readily stocked or available on demand. Order CT-505-18-13 kit that
consists of the followings.
Part Number Nomenclature (Note)
2230-00368-00
Coating, Polyurethane, Aircraft
Support, Color to be 17295 per
AMS-STD-595 (white)
(1)
2230-00720-00
Coating, Epoxy Primer,
Waterborne
(1)
2000-01137-00
Adhesive, Epoxy Base, Room
Temperature Cure, High Peel
Strength
(1)
2010-00070-00  SEALANT-TY II, CL1, GR B-2 (1)
2010-00154-00
Compound - 3M piranha putty -
05821
(1)
NOTE 1: Refer to the consumable material list for details.
Consumable Material:
The following material is required to accomplish this bulletin, but may not require
ordering, depending on the operator’s consumable material stock levels.  This material
may be obtained through your Bell Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note) Reference *
2230-00368-00
Coating, Polyurethane,
Aircraft Support, Color to be
17295 per AMS-STD-595
(white)
1 GAL (2) (4) C-245
2230-00720-00
Coating, Epoxy Primer,
Waterborne
1 QT (2) (4) C-246
2000-01137-00
Adhesive, Epoxy Base, Room
Temperature Cure, High Peel
Strength
1 PT (2) (4) C-322
2010-00070-00 SEALANT-TY II, CL1, GR B-2 3.5 OZ (2) (4) C-251
2010-00154-00
Compound- 3M piranha putty
- 05821
24 OZ (709 ml)
(2) (4)
C-266
TB 505-18-13
Page 4 of 28
Approved for public release.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note) Reference *
2000-06383-00 Tape, Masking (1 inch wide) Roll (1) C-426
Commercial Cheese cloth, Rymple cloth Roll (1) C-486
Commercial Shop rags AR (1)
Commercial Isopropyl Alcohol AR (1)  C-285
2100-00061-00 Acetone 1 GAL (1) (2) C-316
5060-60154-00 Sheet Cloth (180 Grit) AR (1) C-406
Commercial
Abrasive Cloth or Paper
 220 grit
AR (1)
5060-60160-00
Silicon Carbide Abrasive
Cloth or Paper (400 Grit)
AR (1) C-423
      Commercial Abrasive pad (RED) AR (1)
2000-08884-02
Tape, Aluminum Foil/Glass
Cloth, High Temperature
Roll (2 inch wide)
(1)
C-401
2010-11492-00
Sealant Tape, Extruded,
General Purpose, Cure Temp
<375 F
AR (1) C-259
Commercial  Acid Brush AR (1)
Commercial
Breather Felt, Non-Woven,
Polyester, 10 oz, High
Pressure
AR (1) C-565
Commercial Bagging Film, Nylon AR (1) C-257
Commercial
Spatula (plastic) soft and hard
3” inches wide
AR (1)
Commercial
Release Film, Fluoropolymer,
Non-perforated
AR (1) C-256
Commercial
Plastic tubing .250 Dia.
AR (1)
Commercial Paint brush 1” inch AR (1)
Commercial Roller 3” inches AR (1)
Commercial Cable tie AR (1) (3)
Commercial Syringe AR (1)
* C-XXX numbers refer to the consumables list in the BHT-ALL-SPM, Standard Practices Manual
NOTES:
1. May be procured commercially.
2. Quantity indicated is the format that the product is delivered in. Actual quantity
required to accomplish the instructions in this bulletin may be less than what has
been delivered.
3. Used with the air-conditioning ducts.
4. Included in CT-505-18-13 kit.
TB 505-18-13
Page 5 of 28
Approved for public release.
SPECIAL TOOLS:
Vacuum fitting
Vacuum pump
Work aids (Figure 10)
WEIGHT AND BALANCE:
Not affected.
ELECTRICAL LOAD DATA: